PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahito HIRANO	05/07/2007
Takashi MIURA	05/07/2007
Iwao YAMAZAKI	05/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
City:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 211-8588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	11864057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-434-1500 Phone: Email: dleftwich@s-n-h.com Correspondent Name: Staas and Halsey

Address Line 1: 1201 New York Avenue, Suite 700

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

1826.1271 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Randall Beckers

Total Attachments: 2

500365336

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0079

į	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	⊕2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY	
_	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the attached document	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Takahito HIRANO Takashi MIURA Iwao YAMAZAKI		
	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name	
	Application number(s) or patent		
	OR This document is being filed (a) Patent Application No(s). (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name and address of party to whost STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: J. Randall Becker 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	hom correspondence concerning docur Our Docket: <u>1826.</u> e 700	
	Total number of applications and	d patents involved:1	
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application d to deposit account.	in Assignment)
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page	(Any underpayment is authorized to be ge if paying by deposit account)	charged to this Deposit
~ ~	ndall Becker, Reg. No. 30, 358 of Person Signing	/J. Randall Beckers/ Signature	September 28, 2007 Date

Revised April, 2006

©2006

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUITTSU LIMITED	and of other good and valuable cor	nsideration paid to the undersigned				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
	and the second s					

		-				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ackn ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the (Title of Invention)		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ERROR CORRECTION CODE GENERATION METHOD AN	ID MEMORY CONTROL DEVICE					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for I	etters Patent of the United States was				
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applicate	ion, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on,	4) , , , , , ,					
Serial No;	Assignee's attorney is nereby au data, when known.	thorized to insert in (b) the specified				
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United Sta substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, fo including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	r the full term or terms for which the sai					
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNE which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expediencluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or eacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ent, for securing, maintaining and enfor s) and the issuance of said Letters Pater other legal proceeding which may arise	cing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interference, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, such				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
n Takahito Hirano	Takahito HIRANO	May 7, 2007 May 7, 2007 May 7, 2007 May 7, 2007				
(Signature)	(Type Name) Takashi MIURA	Ma . 7 > - 2 7				
2) AFA N	(Type Name)	1 / (U) / , 200 /				
3) Iwao Yamazaki	Iwao YAMAZAKI	May 7, 2007				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0081